Activities on 15 March 1967. 

(2) The Squadron defense elements very rapidly reacted 
to an enGmy attack on 15 l1arch 1967. 

e. (S) ~ir Operations 

(1) During the month of March 1967, VMCJ-l flew a total 
of one tho us and, one hundred and th irty two (1,132) hours. One thousand, 
seventy two (1,072) of these hours lv-ere Combat hours. 

(2) During the month of March 1967 VMCJ-l participated 
in the following operations. 

OPERATIONS INCLUSIVE DATES 

PRAIRIE II 1 - 18 Mar 

DECKHOUS E VI 1 - 3 Mar 

LAFAYETl'E 1 - 7 Mar 

GULF 4 - 7 Mar 

TIPPECANOE 13 - 18 Mar